

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

,

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

RESOLVES

.

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

Снар. 80

TRAINING SCHOOL-DANIEL S. CHADBOURNE-STATE NORMAL SCHOOLS

Chapter 80.

Resolve in favor of Madawaska Training School.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the Madawaska training school, the same to be expended under the direction of the trustees.

Approved March 15, 1899.

Chapter 81.

Resolve to reimburse Daniel S. Chadbourne for repairs on breakwater at Mattawamkeag Bridge.

Resolved, That the sum of eighteen dollars and twenty-two cents be and is hereby appropriated to reimburse Daniel S. Chadbourne of Mattawamkeag, for the sum expended by him more than the appropriation for repairs on breakwater at Mattawamkeag bridge.

Approved March 15, 1899.

Chapter 82.

Resolve in favor of State Normal Schools.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of fifteen hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine, and the like sum of fifteen hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred, for repairs and supplies for the Farmington, Gorham and Castine state normal schools, the same to be expended under the direction of the trustees of state normal schools.

Approved March 15, 1899.

Madawaska Training School, in favor of.

D. S. Chadbourne, in favor of.

Normal Schools, in favor of.